PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA						
		lame	Execution Date				
Fei Mao			05/23/2006				
Wai-Yee Leung				05/23/2006			
Xing Xin				05/22/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Biotium, Inc.						
Street Address:	3423 Investment Boulevard, Suite 8						
City:	Hayward						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94545						
L							
Name:	Allelogic Biosciences Corporation						
Street Address:	3423 Investment Boulevard, Suite 9						
City:	Hayward						
State/Country:				C T			
Postal Code:	94545						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				QQQ		
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		12820	12820983				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (650)493-6811							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (650) 493-9300							
Email: tsalvacion@wsgr.com							
Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati							
Address Line 1: 650 Page							
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304							

٦٢

Ī

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35993-701.302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Salvacion	
Total Attachments: 2 source=35993-701-302Assignment#page1.tif source=35993-701-302Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Fei Mao of Fremont, California, Wei-Yee Leung of San Ramon, California, and Xing Xin of Foster City, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Biotium**, Inc., having an address at 3423 Investment Boulevard, Suite 8, Hayward, CA 94545; and to Allelogic Biosciences Corporation, having an address at 3423 Investment Boulevard, Suite 9, Hayward, CA 94545; their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DIMERIC AND TRIMERIC ACID DYES, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we have filed a United States patent application on March 16, 2006, which now has Application No. 11/377,253, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignees to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignees, their successors and assigns.

Executed this 23 rd day of	May	, 2006.
	(A Paz
)	\sim	Fei Mao

State of CA

) ss County of <u>Alameda</u>

On <u>May 23, 2006</u> before me, <u>John H. Fethat</u> personally appeared <u>Fei Mao</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- NETUO

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

BIOT.001US1

PATENT REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0232

The line of the second
Executed this 23 day of <u>May</u> , 2006.
Wai-Xee Leung
wai-fice Louing
State of CA
State of CA
County of ALAMECIA
On Muy 23-2006 before me, John H. Fethat
personally appeared <u>way-yee Leang</u> personally known t
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s
is are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
JOHN H. FEIHAI WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1446101
Z Notary Public - California -
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2007 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
My commexica matter SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this 22^{nd} day of May 2006.

Xing Xin

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

State of (alifornia) County of <u>Jan/Mater</u>) ss

stary Public On May 22, 2065 personally appeared _______ before me, <u>ALBORZ AHOURAT</u>a _ personally-known to Xin me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the



WITNESS may hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

BIOT.001US1

instrument.

2

RECORDED: 09/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0233